GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA COOPERATION DEPARTMENT **ORDER**

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to accord sanction for extension in service of Sh. Satbir Sharma as Additional Registrar Cooperative Societies and his continuation as Managing Director, Harco Bank Ltd. only for a period of six months i.e. from 01-12-2016 to 30-9-2017, subject to approval of the Chief Secretary, Finance Department and Council of Minister, on the terms and conditions to be decided by the above mentioned three authorities.

ALOK NIGAM

Chandigarh, dated the **30** November, 2016. Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Harvana, Cooperation Department.

Endst. No. 2779-C-1-2016/3438

Chandigarh, dated the 30-11-2016

A copy is forwarded to the following for the information and necessary action:

- 1. The Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Haryana, Panchkula.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 3. Managing Director, Harco Bank Ltd., Sector-17, Chandigarh.
- 4. Managing Director, Haryana State Cooperative Agriculture & Rural Development Bank Ltd., Sector-2, Panchkula.
 - Sh. Satbir Sharma, Managing Director, Harco Bank Ltd., Sector-17,
- 6. Nodal Officer, IT Cell O/o RCS, Haryana for uploading on departmental website.
- 7. PS/APSCM, PS/MoS Coop.(I/C.), PS/ACS Coop., PA/J. S. Coop. and Steno/D.S. Coop.

Superintendent,

Rounhi Ren

for Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Haryana, Cooperation Department.